GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1762
(To be answered on the 29th uly 2021)

SETTING UP OF AMSDC

1762. SHRI SAPTAGIRI SANKAR ULAKA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oirer? fetTator 351 be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Airport Authority of India (AAI) in collaboration with the
National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) has set up an Aviation Multi
Skill Development Centre (AMSDC) under the Corporate Social
Responsibility (CSR) and if so, the details therecof;

(b) the details about other various projects undertaken by the AAI under its
CSR initiative during the last two years;

(c) whether the Government is also planning to set up such collaboration in
Odisha; '

(d) if so, the time by which it will be set up and if not, the reasons therefor;
and

(e) whether the Government has received such proposal from Odisha and if
so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
DM GRIGUR CIGEE RIS ] (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) Yes, Sir. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has undertaken projects for
skill development in aviation sector on Pan India basis as part of Corporate
Social Responsibility (CSR). AAI has signed two tripartite MoUs with
National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) and National Skill
Development Fund (NSDF) for setting up of Aviation Multi Skill Development
Centre (AMSDC) at Chandigarh and Mumbai. These centres provide
training in various skills in aviation sector such as customer service, airline
reservation, cargo handling, security and ground handling. So far, 1494
candidates have been trained out of which 842 have been placed with various
employers.

(b) During FY 2019-20 & FY 2020-21, AAI has incurred expenditure of Rs
125.7 cr and Rs 40.7 cr respectively on various CSR Schemes covering sectors
like Health & Nutrition, Skill Development, Education, Sports &



Environment. etc.
(c) & (d) No such proposal in under consideration at present.
(e) AAI has not received such proposal from Odisha.
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